CAMBRIA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Salary Board Minutes

September 14, 2017

Salary Board in Session.

Pledge of Allegiance.

President Commissioner Thomas C. Chernisky, in the Commissioners' Meeting Room, 3rd floor, at the Cambria County Courthouse, at 10:04 a.m., made the Call to Order.

Motion was made by Commissioner Smith to waive the reading of the Salary Board Minutes of August 31, 2017, but to approve them and place them on file.

Motion was seconded by Commissioner Wissinger and passed unanimously.

Create:

Motion was made by Controller Cernic to create a Full-Time Deputy Director of 911 for the Department of Emergency Services, (Paygrade 50-K/\$52,303.68 annually), effective September 18, 2017.

Motion was seconded by Commissioner Wissinger and passed unanimously.

Motion was made by Controller Cernic to create a Full-Time Deputy Director of the Emergency Management Agency for the Department of Emergency Services, (Paygrade 50-J/\$50,000.00 annually), effective September 18, 2017.

Motion was seconded by Commissioner Wissinger and passed unanimously.

Abolish:

Motion was made by Commissioner Smith to abolish the Full-Time Deputy Director for the Department of Emergency Services, (Paygrade 50-G/\$52,303.68 annually), effective September 18, 2017.

Motion was seconded by Controller Cernic and passed unanimously.

Motion was made by Commissioner Smith to abolish the Full-Time Executive Director of the Department of Emergency Services/Risk Management/Loss Control for the Department of Emergency Services, (Paygrade 67-E/\$56,571.06 annually), effective September 18, 2017.

Motion was seconded by Controller Cernic and passed unanimously.

Motion was made by Commissioner Smith to abolish the Full-Time Public Safety Specialist/Acting Supervisor for the Department of Emergency Services, (Paygrade 48-Y/\$19.09 per hour), effective September 18, 2017.

Motion was seconded by Controller Cernic and passed unanimously.

Modify:

Motion was made by Controller Cernic to modify the Full-Time Public Safety Specialist for the Department of Emergency Services, (Paygrade 48-J/\$12.75 per hour) to (Paygrade 48-J/\$32,000.00 annually), effective September 18, 2017.

Motion was seconded by Commissioner Smith and passed unanimously.

Adjournment:

Motion was made by Commissioner Wissinger to adjourn the meeting.

Motion was seconded by Commissioner Smith and passed unanimously.

Edward Cernic, Jr., Controller